SPECIFICATION
Rating: 12A 125/250VAC (UL, CSA)
	 10(1)A 250VAC~µT85 (VDE, D, S, N, Fl)
Dielectric Strength: 2,000VAC for 1 minute (terminal to terminal)
Contact Resistance: 30 milli-ohms max.
Insulation Resistance: 500 mega-ohms min. at 500VDC
Operating Force: 400+/-100g
Operating Temperature: 0ºC to +85ºC
Approval: CSA, DEMKO, FIMKO, NEMKO, SEMKO, UL, VDE
RoHS Compliant: Yes
0.8-3
10.4
12
.4
19
.4 15
.6
PWB mounting
P/N: EV-12L-31C-P
24.8
6.4          6.4 10.2
4.0
3.
8
6.4         6.4
8.
4
13
.4
1.
3
EV-12L SLIDE SWITCH
MATERIAL
Case: Nylon 66 type / PA 66
Actuator: PBT + glass lead in wire
Contact: Silver plated copper
Terminal: Silver plated copper
Compression Spring: Stainless steel wire
Base: Phenolic laminate
Dia. 1.8-3
PART NUMBERING FORMAT
EV-12L - [Function] 1 [Marking] - P	 Ex: EV-12L-31C-P
Function
2: on-off
3: on-on
Marking
A: none
B: 230 115
C: 230V 115V
SOLTEAM